03-27-2001



RECORDATIC

101649143

the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or a copy thereof.

Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Karl F. Hoffbauer

2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):

Related Metal Fabrication, Inc. (California Corporation) 439 South Stoddard Ave. San Bernardino CA 92401

Nature of Conveyance: 3. 🔀 Assignment 🗌 Merger 🔲 Security Agreement 🔲 Name Change Other:

Execution date: January 22, 2001

4. Application No: 29/122,537

5. Correspondence Address:

> Calif K. Tervo 6387 Caminito Lazaro San Diego, California 92111

- Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 6.
- Total fee (§1.21(h)) @ \$40.00 per patent: \$40 7.
 - Enclosed is check for \$40 for fees. ∇
- authorized to Commissioner is hereby \mathbf{x} 8. this with associated fees the underpayment of overpayment to Deposit communication or credit any Account No. 20-0525.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Printed name

: Calif Tervo

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 02 10.

0000078 89122537 27/2001 JSYRWE

12

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Assignor, Karl F. Hoffbauer, having an address of 3432 Casablanca Way, Fallbrook CA 92028, has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, Related Metal Fabrication, Inc., a California corporation, having a mailing address of 439 South Stoddard Ave., San Bernardino CA 92401, Assignee's successors, legal representatives, or assigns, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a GUN LOCK and the application for United States Patent therefor, application serial number 29/122,537, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2000, and all Assignor's rights in original and reissue patents granted therefrom, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all Assignor's foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that Assignor has full right to do so, and agree that Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or Assignee's representatives all facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and to enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for any referenced application still pending for said invention or any part thereof unto said Assignee in keeping with this Assignment.

Dated: 1-22-01 Karl F. Hoffbauer

RECORDED: 03/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 011612 FRAME: 0437